RF



ET

12-29-98

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 554-33

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gerard LEPERE **Hugues MEUNIER** Name: DASSAULT ELECTRONIQUE Internal Address: Street Address: 55, quai Marcel Dassault Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? City: Saint Cloud 3. Nature of conveyance: State/Country: France ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name Zip: F 92214 □ Other **Execution Date:** December 14, 1998 Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 14, 1998 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 119222366 1/1998) ANOYES: A 99899889 09222366 (1)(2)(3)Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Stanley C. Spooner Name: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which 1100 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 8th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Arlington 22201 14-1140. State: VA Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Muly SM (4. no.: 37,334 Stanley C. Spooner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,393 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

PATENT

Document7

REEL: 9695 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Gérard LEPERE and Hugues MEUNIER, both French citizens, residing respectively: 69, rue Hemet - F 93300 AUBERVILLIERS (France) and 3, rue d'Alsace-Lorraine - F 78690 LES ESSARTS LE ROI (France)

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

DASSAULT ELECTRONIQUE - 55, quai Marcel Dassault - F 92214 SAINT CLOUD (France)

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Terrain anti-collision process and device for aircraft, with improved display

which application was

(a) executed by the undersigned on the 14th day of December 1998

(b) filed on the day of

Serial No

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at SAINT CLOUD (France) this 14th day of December 1998

Inventor(s):

Gérard LEPERE

Hugues MEUNIER

gérard lepare

RECORDED: 12/29/1998

Hugres Neunier

PATENT REEL: 9695 FRAME: 0836